
1 

 

 
THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 8 OF 2018-SECTION 3 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF QUARRY PRODUCTS 

 
                                                  SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES 
 

 
 
 Item 

 
 
 Description 

 
 
 Unit 

 
 
Quantity 

 
 Price Per/m3 

Excluding VAT 
Including Delivery 

 

 
 
 Amount 

 
   1. 

 
Quarry product from a) to i) 
to be delivered to Doull  
Road Depot or General 
Stores 

 
a) Nominal Size stone(s) 
 
53.00 mm 
 
37.50 mm 
 
26.50 mm 
 
19.00 mm 
 
13.20 mm 
 
09.50 mm 
 
 
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 

 
6.70 mm 
 
37.5 mm 
 
26.5 mm 
 
c) Graded Aggregates for     
Slurry Seal 

 
Coarse 
 
Medium 
 
Fine 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate 0nly 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate  Only 
 
 



2 

 

 
 
d) Gabion Stone 

 
150 mm 
 
100 mm 
 
e) Crushed Shale(Selected  
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
f) Natural Gravel(Selected 
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
g) Overburden or Other fill 
material (G10) 
 
 
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of  
Crusher 
 
 
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of 
Crusher 
  
 

 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

  

 
 
  



3 

 

 
THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 8 OF 2018-SECTION 3 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF QUARRY PRODUCTS 

 
                                                  SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES 
 

 
 
 Item 

 
 
 Description 

 
 
 Unit 

 
 
Quantity 

 
 Price Per/m3 

Excluding VAT 
Including Delivery 

 

 
 
 Amount 

 
   1. 

 
Quarry product from a) to i) 
to be delivered to Concrete 
Casting Yard 

 
a) Nominal Size stone(s) 

 
53.00 mm 
 
37.50 mm 
 
26.50 mm 
 
19.00 mm 
 
13.20 mm 
 
09.50 mm 
 
 
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 

 
6.70 mm 
 
37.5 mm 
 
26.5 mm 
 
c) Graded Aggregates for     
Slurry Seal 
 
Coarse 
 
Medium 
 
Fine 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate 0nly 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate  Only 
 
 



4 

 

 
d) Gabion Stone 
 
150 mm 
 
100 mm 
 
e) Crushed Shale(Selected  
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
f) Natural Gravel(Selected 
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
g) Overburden or Other fill 
material (G10) 
 
 
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of  
Crusher 
 
 
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of 
Crusher 
  
 

 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

  

 
  



5 

 

  



6 

 

THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY 

SUPPLIES & SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 8 OF 2018-SECTION 3 
 

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF QUARRY PRODUCTS 
 
                                                  SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES 
 

 
 
 Item 

 
 
 Description 

 
 
 Unit 

 
 
Quantity 

 
 Price Per/m3 

Excluding VAT 
Including Delivery 

 

 
 
 Amount 

 
   1. 

 
Quarry product from a) to i) 
to be delivered at various 
sites with a radius of 80km  
 
a) Nominal Size stone(s) 

 
53.00 mm 
 
37.50 mm 
 
26.50 mm 
 
19.00 mm 
 
13.20 mm 
 
09.50 mm 
 
 
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 
 
6.70 mm 
 
37.5 mm 
 
26.5 mm 
 
c) Graded Aggregates for     
Slurry Seal 

 
Coarse 
 
Medium 
 
Fine 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate 0nly 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate  Only 
 
 
 



7 

 

d) Gabion Stone 

 
150 mm 
 
100 mm 
 
e) Crushed Shale(Selected  
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
f) Natural Gravel(Selected 
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
g) Overburden or Other fill 
material (G10) 
 
 
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of  
Crusher 
 
 
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of 
Crusher 
  
 

 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

  

 
 

 

 
 
 
 Item 

 
 
 Description 

 
 
 Unit 

 
 
Quantity 

 
 Price Per/m3 

Excluding VAT 
Including 
Delivery 

 

 
 
 Amount 

 
   1. 

 
Quarry product from a) to i) 
to be delivered to Concrete 
Casting Yard 
 
a) Nominal Size stone(s) 
 
53.00 mm 
 
37.50 mm 
 
26.50 mm 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate 0nly 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 



8 

 

19.00 mm 
 
13.20 mm 
 
09.50 mm 
 
 
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 
 
6.70 mm 
 
37.5 mm 
 
26.5 mm 
 
c) Graded Aggregates for     
Slurry Seal 
 
Coarse 
 
Medium 
 
Fine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
d) Gabion Stone 
 
150 mm 
 
100 mm 
 
 
 
e) Crushed Shale(Selected  
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
 
 
f) Natural Gravel(Selected 
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

 
Rate Only 

 
Rate Only 

 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate  Only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 



9 

 

g) Overburden or Other fill 
material (G10) 
 
 
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of  
Crusher 
 
 
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of 
Crusher 
  
 

 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 Item 

 
 
 Description 

 
 
 Unit 

 
 
Quantity 

 
 Price Per/m3 

Excluding VAT 
Including 
Delivery 

 

 
 
 Amount 

 
   1. 

 
Quarry product from a) to i) 
to be delivered at various 
sites with a radius of 80km  

 
a) Nominal Size stone(s) 
 
53.00 mm 
 
37.50 mm 
 
26.50 mm 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate 0nly 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 



10 

 

 
19.00 mm 
 
13.20 mm 
 
09.50 mm 
 
 
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 
 
6.70 mm 
 
37.5 mm 
 
26.5 mm 
 
c) Graded Aggregates for     
Slurry Seal 
 
Coarse 
 
Medium 
 
Fine 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
d) Gabion Stone 
 
150 mm 
 
100 mm 
 
 
 
e) Crushed Shale(Selected  
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
 
 
f) Natural Gravel(Selected 
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
 

 
M3 

 
M3 

 
M3 

 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

 
Rate Only 

 
Rate Only 

 
Rate Only 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate  Only 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 



11 

 

g) Overburden or Other fill 
material (G10) 
 
 
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of  
Crusher 
 
 
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of 
Crusher 
  
 

 
M3 

 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

 
Rate Only 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 

  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 Item 

 
 
 Description 

 
 
 Unit 

 
 
Quantity 

 
 Price Per/m3 

Excluding VAT 
Including 
Delivery 

 

 
 
 Amount 

 
   1. 

 
Quarry product from a) to 
i) Council to collect 

 
a) Nominal Size stone(s) 
 
53.00 mm 
 
37.50 mm 
 
26.50 mm 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate 0nly 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 



12 

 

19.00 mm 
 
13.20 mm 
 
09.50 mm 
 
 
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 
 
6.70 mm 
 
37.5 mm 
 
26.5 mm 
 
c) Graded Aggregates for     
Slurry Seal 
 
Coarse 
 
Medium 
 
 
Fine 
 
 
 
d) Gabion Stone 
 
150 mm 
 
100 mm 
 
 
 
 
 
e) Crushed Shale(Selected  
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
 
 
f) Natural Gravel(Selected 
Subgrade/Subbase 
 
 
 
g) Overburden or Other fill 
material (G10) 
 
 

 
M3 

 
M3 

 
M3 

 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 
 

M3 
 
 
 

M3 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

 
Rate Only 

 
Rate Only 

 
Rate Only 

 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate  Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 
 

Rate Only 
 
 
 

Rate Only 



13 

 

h) Dolerite 40mm Run of  
Crusher 
 
 
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of 
Crusher 
  
 

 
 
 

M3 

 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 

Rate Only 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


