THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLIES & SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 8 OF 2018-SECTION 3

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF QUARRY PRODUCTS

SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per/m3 Excluding VAT Including Delivery	Amount
1.	Quarry product from a) to i) to be delivered to Doull Road Depot or General Stores				
	a) Nominal Size stone(s)				
	53.00 mm	МЗ	Rate 0nly		Rate Only
	37.50 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	26.50 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	19.00 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	13.20 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	09.50 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	b) Graded Crushed stone(s)				
	6.70 mm	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	37.5 mm	М3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	26.5 mm	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	c) Graded Aggregates for Slurry Seal				
	Coarse	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	Medium	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	Fine	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only

d) Gabion Stone				
150 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
100 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
e) Crushed Shale(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
f) Natural Gravel(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
g) Overburden or Other fill material (G10)	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of Crusher	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of Crusher	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
L			1	

THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLIES & SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 8 OF 2018-SECTION 3

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF QUARRY PRODUCTS

SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per/m3 Excluding VAT Including Delivery	Amount
1.	Quarry product from a) to i) to be delivered to Concrete Casting Yard				
	a) Nominal Size stone(s)				
	53.00 mm	МЗ	Rate 0nly		Rate Only
	37.50 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	26.50 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	19.00 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	13.20 mm	М3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	09.50 mm	М3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	b) Graded Crushed stone(s)				
	6.70 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	37.5 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	26.5 mm	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	c) Graded Aggregates for Slurry Seal				
	Coarse	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	Medium	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
	Fine	МЗ	Rate Only		Rate Only
					Nate Only

d) Gabion Stone			
150 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
100 mm	МЗ	Rate Only	Rate Only
e) Crushed Shale(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
f) Natural Gravel(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
g) Overburden or Other fill material (G10)	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of Crusher	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of Crusher	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only

THE MSUNDUZI MUNICIPALITY

SUPPLIES & SERVICES CONTRACT NO. 8 OF 2018-SECTION 3

SUPPLY AND DELIVERY OF QUARRY PRODUCTS

SCHEDULE OF UNIT PRICES

37.50 mm 26.50 mm 19.00 mm 13.20 mm M3 Rate Only Rate M6.70 mm M8 Rate Only M8 Rate Only M9 Rate Only Rate M8 Rate Only Rate M8 Rate Only Rate M8 Rate Only Rate Rate M8 Rate Only Rate Rate	
M3	
37.5 mm 26.5 mm C) Graded Aggregates for Slurry Seal Coarse M3 Rate Only Rate Only M3 Rate Only Rate Only Rate Only M3 Rate Only Rate Only Rate Only M3 Rate Only Rate Only	e Only

d) Gabion Stone			
150 mm			
100 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
a) Crushed Chala(Calastad	М3	Rate Only	Rate Only
e) Crushed Shale(Selected Subgrade/Subbase			
	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
f) Natural Gravel(Selected			
Subgrade/Subbase	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
a) Overhounder an Other fill			
g) Overburden or Other fill material (G10)			
	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of			
Crusher	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
i) Delevite 40mm Dun of			,
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of Crusher			
	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per/m3 Excluding VAT Including Delivery	Amount
1.	Quarry product from a) to i) to be delivered to Concrete Casting Yard				
	a) Nominal Size stone(s)				
	53.00 mm	M3	Rate 0nly		Rate Only
	37.50 mm	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	26.50 mm	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
			Rate Only		

19.00 mm	M3		Rate Only
13.20 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
09.50 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
b) Graded Crushed stone(s)		Rate Only	Rate Only
6.70 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
37.5 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
26.5 mm	M3		
c) Graded Aggregates for Slurry Seal			
Coarse	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
Medium	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
	M3	Rate Only	Poto Only
Fine	IVIS		Rate Only
d) Gabion Stone		Rate Only	
150 mm	M3		Rate Only
100 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
e) Crushed Shale(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
Gubgraue/Gubbase	IVIO		Nate Offig
f) Natural Gravel(Selected		Rate Only	
Subgrade/Subbase	M3		Rate Only
		Rate Only	
	M3		Rate Only

g) Overburden or Other fill material (G10)		Rate Only	
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of Crusher	M3	Data Only	Rate Only
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of Crusher	МЗ	Rate Only	Rate Only

Item	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per/m3 Excluding VAT Including Delivery	Amount
1.	Quarry product from a) to i) to be delivered at various sites with a radius of 80km				
	a) Nominal Size stone(s)				
	53.00 mm	M3	Rate 0nly		Rate Only
	37.50 mm	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only
	26.50 mm	M3	Rate Only		Rate Only

		Rate Only	
19.00 mm	M3	Rate Only Rate Only	Rate Only
13.20 mm	M3		Rate Only
09.50 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
b) Graded Crushed stone(s) 6.70 mm 37.5 mm 26.5 mm c) Graded Aggregates for Slurry Seal	M3 M3 M3	Rate Only Rate Only Rate Only	Rate Only Rate Only Rate Only
Coarse	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
Medium	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
Fine	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
d) Gabion Stone			
150 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
100 mm	МЗ	Rate Only	Rate Only
e) Crushed Shale(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	М3	Rate Only	Rate Only
f) Natural Gravel(Selected Subgrade/Subbase	М3	Rate Only	Rate Only

g) Overburden or Other fill material (G10)	МЗ	Rate Only	Rate Only
h) Dolerite 40mm Run of Crusher	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
i) Dolerite 19mm Run of Crusher	МЗ	Rate Only	Rate Only
			,

ltem	Description	Unit	Quantity	Price Per/m3 Excluding VAT Including Delivery	Amount
1.	Quarry product from a) to i) Council to collect a) Nominal Size stone(s)				
	53.00 mm 37.50 mm 26.50 mm	M3 M3 M3	Rate Only Rate Only Rate Only		Rate Only Rate Only Rate Only

19.00 mm		Rate Only	
13.20 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
09.50 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
	M3	Trails ormy	Rate Only
b) Graded Crushed stone(s)			
6.70 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
37.5 mm		Rate Only	Rate Only
26.5 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
c) Graded Aggregates for Slurry Seal	M3		
Coarse		Rate Only	Rate Only
Medium	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
	M3	Rate Only	
Fine	M3		Rate Only
d) Gabion Stone	M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
150 mm	IVIO	Poto Only	Rate Only
100 mm	M3	Rate Only	Rate Offig
		Rate Only	
e) Crushed Shale(Selected	M3		Rate Only
Subgrade/Subbase			
		Rate Only	
f) Natural Gravel(Selected	M3		Rate Only
Subgrade/Subbase			
	8.40	Rate Only	Data Oak
g) Overburden or Other fill	M3		Rate Only
material (G10)		Rate Only	
	M3		Rate Only

h) Dolerite 40mm Run (Crusher	f M3	Rate Only	Rate Only
i) Dolerite 19mm Run Crusher			Rate Offig